



\$~39 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 629/2017, CM APPL. 34796/2017 and CM APPL. 34797/2017

MADHU PAL &ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Mr. Madhur Gupta, Mr. Keshav Poonia, Mr. Gautam Buddha Singh, Advs.

versus
UNION OF INDIA &ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSCPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advs for R-1/IOI

40
+ LPA 631/2017, CM APPL. 34815/2017, CM APPL. 34816/2017, CM APPL. 36009/2017, CM APPL. 43498/2017 and CM APPL. 33696/2025

VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Mr. Madhur Gupta, Mr. Keshav Poonia, Mr. Gautam Buddha Singh, Advs.

versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSCPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advs for R-1/IOI

41
+ LPA 633/2017, CM APPL. 34972/2017 and CM APPL. 34973/2017

VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Mr. Madhur Gupta, Mr. Keshav Poonia, Mr. Gautam



Buddha Singh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSCPC
with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Advs for R-
1/NCW

42

+ LPA 634/2017, CM APPL. 34983/2017 and CM APPL.
34984/2017

DEV SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. Yugansh
Mittal, Mr. Madhur Gupta, Mr.
Keshav Poonia, Mr. Gautam
Buddha Singh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSCPC
with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Advs for R-
1/NCW
Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,
CGSC with Ms. Samiksha,
Adv.

43

+ LPA 718/2017 and CM APPL. 40612/2017
MAHENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. Yugansh
Mittal, Mr. Madhur Gupta, Mr.
Keshav Poonia, Mr. Gautam
Buddha Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSCPC
with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Advs. for R-
1/UIO
Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Ms.



Priya Shukla and Virender
Pratap Singh Charak Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 16.03.2026.
3. Interim order dated 22.09.2017 to continue till the next date of hearing.
4. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 19, 2025/sp