



\$~64 to 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 629/2017 & CM APPL. 34796-97/2017

MADHU PAL & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.K.C.Mittal and Mr.Yuganshu
Mittal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv

65.

+ LPA 631/2017 & CM APPLs. 34815-16/2017, 36009/2017,
43498/2017 & 33696/2025

VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.K.C.Mittal and Mr.Yuganshu
Mittal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv

66.

+ LPA 633/2017 & CM APPL. 34972-73/2017

VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.K.C.Mittal and Mr.Yuganshu
Mittal, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANR....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv

67.



+ LPA 634/2017 & CM APPLs. 34983-84/2017

DEV SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.K.C.Mittal and Mr.Yuganshu
Mittal, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANR....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv
Mr.Jivesh Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms.Nandini Aggarwal, Adv for R-2.

68.

+ LPA 718/2017 & CM APPL. 40612/2017

MAHENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.K.C.Mittal and Mr.Yuganshu
Mittal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 14.09.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 11, 2026

N.Khanna